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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of livestock Auctions by

64.50-

ireas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
nary Including Front Royal, Rockingham,
Ihenandoah and Staunton Union Virginia
or the wees of October 12-17, 1998

Feeder Cattle 16SS Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

100-300 70.00 - 84.00 300-400
69.00 - 78.00 68.00 - 72.00 67.00 - 75.00
400-500 69.0tt- 80.00 56.50- 69.00 57.00
. 75.00 500-600 65.50 - 76.00 49.50 -

67.00 60.00 - 71.00 600-700 65.00 - 72.00
57.00- 63.0060.00 - 67.00 700-80063.00
. 68.50 58.00 - 63.00 51.50 - 63.00
800-900 62.00 - 68.10 58.00 - 62.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
58.00 - 65.00 500-700 42.00 - 51.00
700-900 39.00

Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge
2 300-400 55.00 - 64.00 53.00 - 57.00
54.00 - 61.00 400-500 55.00- 63.00 53.00
- 56.00 53.00 - 60.00 500-600 53.00 -

63.00 50.00 - 55.00 52.00 - 59.00 600-700
51.00 - 57.85 700-800 56.00 -

*
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(Indoor or outdoor use) 6 lb. bucket **
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BOO-90055.00 - 59.25

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 65.00 - 73.00 400-500
61.00 - 75.505250 46.00500-600 57.00 -

65.00 - 4750 - 48.00 600-700 51.00 -

63.00 700-900 4550- 4650

Slaughter Cattle 137 Head
Slaughter Cows 108 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 34.25
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-327.00- 34.75
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22.25 - 28.00

Slaughter Bulls 14 Head Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.00 - 42.25 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 43.00

Slaughter Calves and Vealets 15 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
53.00 - 60.00

Lambs TotalReceipts 254 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 122 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 100 lbs56.50 Choice
Few Prime 1-2Few 3 106 lbs57.00 Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 110 lbs 62.00 Good
and Few Choice 1-2 90-97 lbs 60.00 -

64.50 Feeder Lambs 109 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 65.25 -

71.25 Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70
lbs 69.75 - 74.75 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50-60 lbs 80.25 Slaughter Ewes and

Rams 23 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 19.75
Utility and Good 1-3 25.00 - 38.50 Cull
and Low Utility 1-2 34.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Oct 19, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summaty of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Hollins, Virginia for the
week of October 12-17, 1998

Feeder Cattle 448 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

300400 64.00 - 75.00 55.00 - 63.00
400-500 66.00 • 76.00 59.00 - 63.50 62.00
- 65.50500-600 61.50 - 70.00 58.00 -

64.00 600-700 59.00 - 65.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

44.00 - 55.00 500-700 53.50
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300400 60.50 - 64.00 - 50.50 - 51.00
400-500 55.00 - 62J0 42.00 -48JO 54.00
- 60.50 500-600 58.00 -60 JO 46.00 -

48.0055.00 - 60.00600-700 53J0- 59.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
400-500 61.00 - 71.0049.00 - 50.00 54.00
- 57.00 500-600 56.00 - 64.00 45.00 -

58.00
Slaughter Cattle 69 Head
Slaughter Cows 64 HeadBreaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 24 27.00 - 32.25 Cut-
ter and Boning Utility 1-3 25J0 - 31.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22.75 - 27.50

Slaughter Bulls 5 Head Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 31.00 - 37.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 38.00

Baby calves returned to farms 7 head
newborn to 4 weeks 21.00-55.00 per head.

Richmond, VA
Mon Oct 19, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News

• Milking Parlors • Crowd Gates
• Tip Waterers • Free Stalls

• Shop Our
Low Overhead Advantage

Call for Literature & Pricing
- Ask for Will Godwin -

1-800-432-4797
KiPE STEEL

Summary of Livestock Auctions by
Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Soulhside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of October 12-17, 1998.

Feeder Cattle 1056 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

58.00 - 72.00 72.00 - 84.00 400-500 60.00
- 64.00 67.00500-60055.00 - 59.00 64.00
- 65.50 600-700 50.00 - 54.00
700-800 54.00-

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
40.00 - 47.00 500-700 45J0 - 49J0

Heifers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 200-300
- 56J0 - 59.50 300400 45.00 - 56.00
52.00 - 60.00400-50045.50 - 55.00 52.00
- 58.00 500-600 43.50 - 51.00 50.00 -

56 JO 600-700 46.00- 51.00700-800
- 48.00 - 52.00 800-900 - 46.00 -

49.00
Bulls Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

53.00 - 69.00 62.00 - 85.00 400-500 52.00
- 65.00 65.00 - 70.00 500-600 45.00 -

55.00 50.00 - 63.00 600-700 50.00- 53.00
42J0 - 57J0 700-900 - 37J0 - 45.00

Slaughter Cattle 212 Head
Slaughter Cows 189 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 24 25.00 - 30.50
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-3 25.00 - 29.50
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 17JO - 24.00

Slaughter Bulls 23 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 34.00 - 38.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 36.75 -39.5 C Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 33.50 - 38.25
Cows returned to farms 18 head -

Medium I, Large I, Medium 1, and
Medium 2, 7SO-IISO lbs mostly
30.00-38.50 per head.

Goats 53 Head Billies - Large 42.00 -

60.00 per cwt - Medium 23.00 - 36.00 per
head Nannies - Large 50.00 per cwt -

Medium 30.00 - 46.00 per head Kids - 9.00
- 17.00 per head

Richmond, VA
Tue August 11, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special State Graded Slaughter Cow

Sale
Dublin, Virginia on August 7. 1998 84

head sold
Slaughter Cows 84 head Breaking Utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 28.50 - 33.50 High
Dressing 33.50 - 35.75 Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-3 28.50 - 35.00 Canncr and Low
Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 27.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 24, 1998-A9

Aberdeen Sales
Company, Inc.
Complete Auction A

Appraisal Service
Church vllle, Md.

Report Supplied by Auction
Wednesday, Oct 21, 1998

SLAUGHTER STEERS: STEADY.
CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400 LBS.
62.0044.00; SELECT & LOW CHOICE
1000-1500 LBS. 56.00-60.00; HOL.

STEERS HI CHOICE & PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 55.00-55.00; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 54.00-56.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS 37.00-46.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: STEADY.
CHOICE & PRIME 950-1300 LBS.
60.00- SELECT ALL WEIGHTS
900-1400 LBS. 48.00-54.00.

COWS: 1.00 HIGHER. BRK. UT. ft
COMM. 2-4 BULK 35.00-38.00; HI
DRESSING 39.00-41.00; CUTTER ft
BON. UT. 29.00-32.00, HI DRESSING
33.00- CANNER ft CUTTERS
27.00- LOW DRESSING
18.00-

BULLS: STEADY. ALL WEIGHTS
1100-1900LBS. 39.00-47.00.

VEAL CALVES: STEADY. CHOICE
AND PRIME 200-400LBS. 71.00-83.00,
HI GOOD AND LOW CHOICE ALL
WEIGHTS 44.00-59.00.

FARM CALVES: 12.00 HIGHER.
HOL. BULLS 100-125 LBS.
83.00- HOL. BULLS 85-95 LBS.
42.00- HOL. HEIFER CALVES
100-120 LBS. 169.00-230.00; SMALL
FRAME 70-105 LBS. 35.00-86.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALL WEIGHTS
17.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEADY. BULLS
ft STEERS 400-900 LBS. 49.00-83.00;
HEIFERS 300-700 LBS. 43.00-61.00.

LAMBS: STEADY. CHOICEA PRIME
90-110 LBS. 73.00-81.00; LIGHTER
LAMBS 80.00-97.00; EWES - HEAVY
23.00- LIGHT 31.00-47.00.

GOATS: STEADY. SMALL
25.00- MEDIUM 40.00-65.00;
LARGE 80.00-110.00.

HOGS: 1.00 LOWER. 210-250 LBS.
25.00- 255-300 LBS. 22.00-26.00;
SOWS - HEAVY 14.00-17.00; SOWS -

LIGHT 12.00-16.00; BOARS ALL
WEIGHTS 10.00-12.00.

Pork of PA, Inc.
R.R.#l, Box 894, Irish Valley Road, Paxinos, PA 17860

The Other White Meat®

Fair and Competitive Prices Paid for
Top Quality Hogs.

Call Millie
Tel: 717-644-6630

1-877-282-7675
Fax: 717-644-1204


